HORSTED KEYNES PARISH COUNCIL
ACTION LIST — FULL COUNCIL & COMMITTEES From April 25
For Information only — No Resolutions can be made from the Action List

[ Meeting | ResolutionNo. |Details | Date | Actionby [Comments | Status |
Toilets - Maintenance Issues with auto san unit £1699 Refund backdated received refund
TGRH TGRO022 contractor. Contract to be cancelled and issues 07.25 - 15.09 clerk to 18.11.24 when compliant was recieved
addressed raised 17.09.25

Utility charges - water and electricity charges for Parish

Council properties ongoing issues in progress
Clerk chasing resolustion to clarify ~ to resolve
F&G FGO005 07.07.25 clerk water supply & waste yvgter bils  ASAP aim to
charged, further electricirty complete by
readings enetred chasing refund. 30th of
November
Clerk contacted BT serveral .
Phone Contracts to the Parish Council investigate ocassions to resolve faulty line & In progress
F&G FCO006 e 07.07.25 clerk ) L to complete
current tarrif finshes Nov 25 contract issues exixting contract
expires 06.11.25 7O
damage to dark skies HKPC NDP
Planning other matters  Lighting outside The Green Man & The Crown pubs 10.05.25 clerk to contacting MSDC for further ‘hasing MSDC
advice
It was resolved that the benches must be removed The Clerk instructed to email the
FC FC064 from The Green in front on The Crown in line with the 09.09.25 clerk Crown Inn to request this is c:rg;e;esd

Council’s decision of FC050 08.07.25. compiled with - benches removed



Rear of the Village Hall

The Green

Horsted Keynes

West Sussex

RH17 7AP
clerk@horstedkeynes-pc.gov.uk

BECOME A LOCAL COUNCILLOR
MAKE A CHANGE

Horsted Keynes Council is calling on residents enthusiastic about their

community to consider becoming a Parish Councillor, we currently have 1
vacancy to fill.

What do councillors do?

Councillors are the champions of their community and give residents a voice on the
decisions the Council makes. Becoming a councillor allows you to make a real difference
in your community engaging with residents, local groups and businesses finding out their
needs; making decisions on which services and projects the council should take forward;
and getting involved locally to ensure the services are meeting your community’s needs.

The principal areas of focus for Horsted Keynes are:

e Reviewing planning applications against the Neighbourhood and District Plan and
making recommendations to MSDC.

e Focus on the immediate environment to ensure Horsted Keynes maintains its green
spaces for the benefit of residents and visitors.
e Looking after the village assets like the public toilets, the village green & highways.

How long does it take?

The National Association of Local Councils (NALC) Local Councillor Census Survey found
councillors put aside, on average, three hours a week for council work. This often includes
attending meetings, engaging with residents, and speaking on behalf of the council to
other bodies. Obviously, there are some who spend more than this and some less, but in
the main, being a parish councillor is an enjoyable way of contributing to your community
and helping to make it a better place to live and work. Currently Horsted Keynes Parish
Council meets each month, with additional committee meetings as required.

Can | stand?

You must be: A British citizen, or a citizen of the Commonwealth, or the European Union
and 18 years of age or older & Live or work within Horsted Keynes

How can | get involved & find out more?

Contact: clerk@horstedkeynes-pc.gov.uk or www.horstedkeynes-pc.gov.uk



mailto:clerk@horstedkeynes-pc.gov.uk
mailto:clerk@horstedkeynes-pc.gov.uk
http://www.horstedkeynes-pc.gov.uk/

Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year

Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 30 October 2025

Confirmed Bank & Investment Balances

Bank Statement Balances

31/10/2025 Current Account
31/10/2025 Business Premium Account

Receipts not on Bank Statement

Closing Balance
All Cash & Bank Accounts

Current Bank A/c
Business Premium Account
3 Petty Cash
Other Cash & Bank Balances
Total Cash & Bank Balances

52,049.78
30,051.41
0.00

82,101.19

0.00

82,101.19

52,049.78
30,051.41
0.00
0.00

82,101.19




Date: 31/10/2025 Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year Page 1

Time: 07:33 User: CLERK
Bank Reconciliation up to 30/10/2025 for Cashbook No 1 - Current Bank A/c
Date Cheque/Ref Amnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt Difference Cleared Payee Name or Description
01/10/2025 DD 25.00 25.00 R EDF Energy
01/10/2025 DD 20.00 20.00 R EDF Energy
01/10/2025  bacs 90.00 90.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
01/10/2025 bacs 175.00 175.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
13/10/2025 BACS 1,858.71 1,858.71 R Zurich Insurance Company Ltd
15/10/2025 DD 43.95 43.95 R Castle water
22/10/2025 DD 88.99 88.99 R NEST Pension
24/10/2025 DD 948.48 948.48 R HMRC
24/10/2025 BACS 1,629.97 1,629.97 R w™sDC
24/10/2025 DD 243.68 243.68 Rl British Telecom
28/10/2025 BACS 1,442.93 1,442.93 Rl salarly
28/10/2025 BACS 140.00 140.00 Rl CDJUPP
28/10/2025 BACS 410.00 410.00 R cJupP
28/10/2025 BACS 42.00 42.00 R SUSSEXHR
28/10/2025 BACS 67.80 67.80 Rl WessexIT
28/10/2025 BACS 18.00 18.00 R Mulberry Local Authority Servi
30/10/2025 BACS 372.00 372.00 R Cardinus Risk Management Ltd
7,351.51 265.00
Signatory 1:
NAME e JNEA e Date ..o
Signatory 2:



Date:06/11/2025 Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year Page 1

Time: 09:35 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/10/2025 User: CLERK

for Cashbook 2 - Business Premium Account

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page Balances
Business Premium Account 31/10/2025 30,051.41
30,051.41
Unpresented Payments (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
30,051.41

Unpresented Receipts (Plus)

0.00

0.00

30,051.41

Balance per Cash Book is :- 30,051.41

Difference is :- 0.00
Signatory 1:

NAME oo SigNed ..o Date ....oocovviiiiieeie

Signatory 2:



Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year

Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 30 September 2025

Confirmed Bank & Investment Balances

Bank Statement Balances

30/09/2025  Current Account 59,136.29
30/09/2025 Business Premium Account 30,051.41
0.00
89,187.70
Receipts not on Bank Statement
0.00
Closing Balance 89,187.70
All Cash & Bank Accounts
Current Bank A/c 59,136.29
Business Premium Account 30,051.41
3 Petty Cash 0.00
Other Cash & Bank Balances 0.00

Total Cash & Bank Balances 89,187.70




Date: 12/10/2025 Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year Page 1

Time: 13:47 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2025 User: CLERK

for Cashbook 1 - Current Bank Alc

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page Balances
Current Account 30/09/2025 59,136.29
59,136.29
Unpresented Payments (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
59,136.29

Unpresented Receipts (Plus)

0.00

0.00

59,136.29

Balance per Cash Book is :- 59,136.29

Difference is :- 0.00
Signatory 1:

NAME oo SigNed ..o Date ....oocovviiiiieeie

Signatory 2:



Date: 12/10/2025 Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year Page 1

Time: 13:47 User: CLERK
Bank Reconciliation up to 30/09/2025 for Cashbook No 1 - Current Bank A/c
Date Cheque/Ref Amnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt Difference Cleared Payee Name or Description
03/09/2025 DD 20.00 20.00 R EDF Energy
03/09/2025 DD 25.00 25.00 R EDF Energy
15/09/2025 BACS 660.00 660.00 R D Coulson Cleaning
15/09/2025 BACS 67.80 67.80 Rl WessexIT
15/09/2025 BACS 30.00 30.00 R Royal British Legion
15/09/2025 BACS 164.40 164.40 Rl Defib Warehouse/First Rescue
15/09/2025 BACS 48.00 48.00 R SUSSEXHR
15/09/2025 BACS 279.60 279.60 Rl ETC
15/09/2025 BACS 1,700.00 1,700.00 R Man About The House
15/09/2025 BACS 880.00 880.00 R D Lewis
25/09/2025  bacs 1,699.33 1,699.33 R Receipt(s) Banked
30/09/2025 BACS 164.40 164.40 R Defib Warehouse
30/09/2025 BACS 90.00 90.00 R Carols on the Green
30/09/2025 BACS 175.00 175.00 R HACKERS Grant 25
30/09/2025 BACS 1,443.13 1,443.13 R salary
30/09/2025 BACS 378.00 378.00 R moore stephens audit
30/09/2025 BACS 90.00 90.00 R Carols on the Green
30/09/2025 BACS 1,400.00 1,400.00 R Horsted Keynes PCC
30/09/2025 BACS 750.00 750.00 R Horsted Keynes PCC
30/09/2025 BACS 175.00 175.00 R HACKERS
30/09/2025 BACS 45.00 45.00 R Open Spaces Society
30/09/2025 BACS 88.99 88.99 R NEST Pension
30/09/2025 DD 251.44 251.44 R Castle water
30/09/2025 BACS 1,154.40 1,154.40 R MsDC
30/09/2025 BACS 1,500.00 1,500.00 R Horsted Keynes PCC
30/09/2025  bacs 41,150.00 41,150.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
11,580.16 42,849.33

Signatory 1:

NAME oo JNEA Date ..o

Signatory 2:

NAME e JNEA e Date ..o



06/11/2025

Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year

Page 1

09:37 Detailed Receipts & Payments by Budget Heading 31/10/2025
Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
To Date Annual Annual Expenditure  Available to/from EMR
100 Income
1076 Precept 82,300 82,300 0 100.0%
1077 Grants and Donations (90) 0 90 0.0%
1080 Bank Interest Received 199 300 101 66.2%
1240 Wayleaves 67 0 (67) 0.0%
1260 Miscellaneous Income 207 0 (207) 0.0%
Income :- Receipts 82,683 82,600 (83) 100.1% 0
4310 Maintenance 117 0 (117) (117) 0.0%
Income :- Indirect Payments 117 0 (117) 0 (117) 0
Net Receipts over Payments 82,567 82,600 33
120 Administration
4000 Salaries 10,045 21,000 10,955 10,955 47.8%
4001 PAYE NI 2,788 2,400 (388) (388) 116.2%
4002 Pension 617 900 283 283 68.6%
4003 Extra Provision Office 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0.0%
4005 Website Maintenance 0 1,200 1,200 1,200 0.0%
4007 HR Support 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0.0%
4120 Stationery 0 80 80 80 0.0%
4130 Telephone 560 700 140 140 80.0%
4140 Insurance 1,177 1,300 123 123 90.6%
4150 Audit 500 800 300 300 62.5%
4160 Subscriptions 604 750 146 146 80.5%
4170 Hall Hire 45 1,600 1,555 1,555 2.8%
4180 Chairman's Allowance 43 50 7 7 85.9%
4220 Parish Office 1,375 1,000 (375) (375) 137.5%
4230 Training/Conferences 1,029 1,000 (29) (29) 102.9%
4315 Defib and Defib Maintenance 274 200 (74) (74) 137.0%
Administration :- Indirect Payments 19,058 34,980 15,922 0 15,922 54.5% 0
Net Payments (19,058) (34,980) (15,922)
140 Memorial Pavilion
4140 Insurance 929 0 (929) (929) 0.0%
4250 Electricity 243 0 (243) (243) 0.0%
4260 Water 1,219 0 (1,219) (1,219) 0.0%
4270 Sewerage 287 0 (287) (287) 0.0%
4310 Maintenance 1,817 0 (1,817) (1,817) 0.0%
Memorial Pavilion :- Indirect Payments 4,495 0 (4,495) 0 (4,495) 0
Net Payments (4,495) 0 4,495

Continued over page
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Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year

Page 2

09:37 Detailed Receipts & Payments by Budget Heading 31/10/2025
Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
To Date Annual Annual Expenditure  Available to/from EMR
160 Playground
4330 Inspections 120 (120) (120) 0.0%
4340 Mowing 86 (86) (86) 0.0%
Playground :- Indirect Payments 206 0 (206) 0 (206) 0
Net Payments (206) 0 206
180 Recreation Ground
4140 Insurance 62 (62) (62) 0.0%
4340 Mowing 344 (344) (344) 0.0%
4360 Hedge Cutting 1,020 (1,020) (1,020) 0.0%
Recreation Ground :- Indirect Payments 1,426 0 (1,426) 0 (1,426) 0
Net Payments (1,426) 0 1,426
200 Highways and Footpaths
4310 Maintenance 0 400 400 400 0.0%
4325 SID 103 0 (103) (103) 0.0%
4350 Fido Bins 2,320 1,800 (520) (520) 128.9%
4360 Hedge Cutting 0 200 200 200 0.0%
4370 Bus Shelter Maintenance 0 100 100 100 0.0%
Highways and Footpaths :- Indirect Payments 2,423 2,500 77 0 77 96.9% 0
Net Payments (2,423) (2,500) (77)
220 Village Green
4310 Maintenance 102 600 498 498 17.0%
4340 Mowing 2,050 3,000 950 950 68.3%
4430 Christmas Tree 0 450 450 450 0.0%
Village Green :- Indirect Payments 2,152 4,050 1,898 0 1,898 53.1% 0
Net Payments (2,152) (4,050) (1,898)
240 Toilets
1260 Miscellaneous Income 1,416 0 (1,416) 0.0%
Toilets :- Receipts 1,416 0 (1,416) 0
4250 Electricity 200 250 50 50 80.0%
4260 Water 899 400 (499) (499) 224.7%
4310 Maintenance 0 150 150 150 0.0%
4450 Toilet Cleaning 2,640 3,960 1,320 1,320 66.7%

Continued over page



06/11/2025 Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year Page 3

09:37 Detailed Receipts & Payments by Budget Heading 31/10/2025

Cost Centre Report

Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
To Date Annual Annual Expenditure  Available to/from EMR
4460 PHS 937 1,800 863 863 52.1%
Toilets :- Indirect Payments 4,676 6,560 1,884 0 1,884 71.3% 0
Net Receipts over Payments (3,260) (6,560) (3,300)
260 Donations / Grants
4510 Community Donations 175 1,000 825 825 17.5%
4515 Donations/Grant Churchyard 1,400 1,400 0 0 100.0%
4516 HKafe Donation 750 750 0 0 100.0%
4517 Donation/Grant P&P 1,500 1,500 0 0 100.0%
4520 Section 137 30 0 (30) (30) 0.0%
4525 Post Office Grant 0 600 600 600 0.0%
4527 Donation to Rec Ground Charity 0 6,610 6,610 6,610 0.0%
4530 PWLB Loan Repayment 4,739 9,450 4,711 4,711 50.1%
Donations / Grants :- Indirect Payments 8,594 21,310 12,716 0 12,716 40.3% 0
Net Payments (8,594) (21,310) (12,716)
290 Miscellenaneous Projects
4240 Neighbourhood Plan 0 200 200 200 0.0%
Miscellenaneous Projects :- Indirect Payments 0 200 200 0 200 0.0% 0
Net Payments 0 (200) (200)
999 VAT Data
115 VAT Receipts 914 0 (914) 0.0%
VAT Data :- Receipts 914 0 (914) 0
515 VAT on Payments 1,692 0 (1,692) (1,692) 0.0%
VAT Data :- Indirect Payments 1,692 0 (1,692) 0 (1,692) 0
Net Receipts over Payments (778) 0 778
Grand Totals:- Receipts 85,013 82,600 (2,413) 102.9%
Payments 44,839 69,600 24,761 0 24,761 64.4%
Net Receipts over Payments 40,174 13,000 (27,174)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 40,174 13,000 (27,174)




30/10/2025

08:12

Horsted Keynes Parish Council Current Year

Earmarked Reserves

Page 1

320
321
322
324
326
328
331
333
334
336

Account Opening Balance Net Transfers Closing Balance
EMR - Election 2,000.00 2,000.00
EMR - Toilets and Bus Shelter 7,301.00 7,301.00
EMR - Fingerposts 2,145.00 2,145.00
EMR- Parish Office 1,780.34 1,780.34
EMR - Play Area 5,253.50 5,253.50
EMR - Memorial Pavilion Future 3,285.00 3,285.00
EMR -V Hall Lease Expenses 3,550.03 3,550.03
EMR - Defribrilators 200.00 200.00
EMR-SID 255.00 255.00
EMR - Youth Council 266.51 266.51

26,036.38 0.00 26,036.38




